
Classificação Sexta Classificação - Prologo + SE Urbana Boticas

Software Elite v3 - https://www.chronelec.com

www.cronobandeira.com
Printed : 4/26/2024 11:48 PM

1 Francesc Clota Oficialteamsherco Sherco 8 00:22:31.394 - - 0
7 Lp. in 20:30.608 1 Lp. in 2:00.786

2 Diogo Vieira Raposeira Bubbles Racin… Gasgas 8 00:23:48.448 1:17.054 1:17.054 0
7 Lp. in 21:40.101 1 Lp. in 2:08.347

3 James Allen European Transport Husquvarna Te 8 00:24:17.726 1:46.332 29.278 0
7 Lp. in 22:03.061 1 Lp. in 2:14.665

4 Didier Jean Zona Paddock Ktm 8 00:24:47.688 2:16.294 29.962 0
7 Lp. in 22:17.544 1 Lp. in 2:30.144

5 Mario Roman Sherco Racing Factory Sherco 8 00:25:15.111 2:43.717 27.423 0
7 Lp. in 23:14.066 1 Lp. in 2:01.045

6 Danila Myself Ktm 8 00:25:20.883 2:49.489 5.772 0
7 Lp. in 23:07.731 1 Lp. in 2:13.152

7 Diego Rodrigues Speedfreak Ktm 8 00:25:55.808 3:24.414 34.925 0
7 Lp. in 23:46.665 1 Lp. in 2:09.143

8 Mathew Stuttard Plews Tyres, Sidi Sports, … Beta 8 00:25:59.342 3:27.948 3.534 0
7 Lp. in 23:04.562 1 Lp. in 2:54.780

9 Anders Johansen Becker N Motorsport Beta 8 00:27:47.422 5:16.028 1:48.080 0
7 Lp. in 25:28.048 1 Lp. in 2:19.374

10 Kenny Henderson Sorrybro74 Sherco 8 00:28:05.257 5:33.863 17.835 0
7 Lp. in 25:15.170 1 Lp. in 2:50.087

11 Catoni Romain Figatellu Husqvarna 8 00:28:08.041 5:36.647 2.784 0
7 Lp. in 25:15.253 1 Lp. in 2:52.788

12 Alejandro Mayo Medina Team Husqvarna 8 00:28:32.633 6:01.239 24.592 0
7 Lp. in 25:44.789 1 Lp. in 2:47.844

13 Agus Pascal Sorry Bro Team Sherco 8 00:28:40.757 6:09.363 8.124 0
7 Lp. in 25:45.789 1 Lp. in 2:54.968

14 Etienne Xl Ktm 300 Exc 8 00:28:48.585 6:17.191 7.828 0
7 Lp. in 25:57.441 1 Lp. in 2:51.144

15 Nuno Pereira Kebabs E Company Tfmo… Beta 8 00:29:02.141 6:30.747 13.556 0
7 Lp. in 25:50.351 1 Lp. in 3:11.790

16 José Ferreira Moto3Tempos/Telefina Ktm 8 00:29:15.196 6:43.802 13.055 0
7 Lp. in 26:28.249 1 Lp. in 2:46.947

17 Pinget Cyrille Tt Racing Huskvarna 8 00:29:23.995 6:52.601 8.799 0
7 Lp. in 26:36.237 1 Lp. in 2:47.758

18 Santiago Monteagudo Viña Da Codeseira Ktm 8 00:29:43.741 7:12.347 19.746 0
7 Lp. in 26:49.639 1 Lp. in 2:54.102

19 Paulo (Ni) / Fernando Consta… Team Indio 172/ Xracing… Sherco / Sherco 8 00:30:01.570 7:30.176 17.829 0
7 Lp. in 27:18.292 1 Lp. in 2:43.278

20 Magnus Thor Husqvarna Scandinavia Husqvarna 8 00:30:05.662 7:34.268 4.092 0
7 Lp. in 27:44.342 1 Lp. in 2:21.320

21 Joaquín Paz Castrove Poio Husqvarna 8 00:30:28.074 7:56.680 22.412 0
7 Lp. in 27:10.264 1 Lp. in 3:17.810

22 Álvaro Mouta Ferrocávado/Xracing Ktm Hard Enduro 8 00:30:31.384 7:59.990 3.310 0
7 Lp. in 27:48.891 1 Lp. in 2:42.493

23 Damo Butler European Eunduro Trans… Husqvarna Te 300 8 00:31:29.449 8:58.055 58.065 0
7 Lp. in 28:18.610 1 Lp. in 3:10.839

24 Pol Mesa Jrb Off Road Center Sherco 8 00:31:32.025 9:00.631 2.576 0
7 Lp. in 28:25.134 1 Lp. in 3:06.891

25 Loïc Chaplot / Stéphane Recurt Mc2V Beta / Beta 8 00:31:34.985 9:03.591 2.960 0
7 Lp. in 29:01.463 1 Lp. in 2:33.522

26 Roberto Matos Brenhaoffroadteam Ktm Exf Factory 8 00:31:42.902 9:11.508 7.917 0
7 Lp. in 29:03.152 1 Lp. in 2:39.750

27 Filipe Fernandes / Cláudio An… Enduro Amares, Dfc Raci… Ktm / Ktm Exc Tpi 8 00:31:43.522 9:12.128 0.620 0
7 Lp. in 28:27.120 1 Lp. in 3:16.402

28 Jonataan Cobo Zona Paddock Ktm 8 00:32:08.319 9:36.925 24.797 0
7 Lp. in 28:27.280 1 Lp. in 3:41.039

29 Tommy Stott 1 Ktm 8 00:32:16.474 9:45.080 8.155 0
7 Lp. in 29:24.976 1 Lp. in 2:51.498

30 Bradley Allen European Transport Gas Gas 8 00:32:42.289 10:10.895 25.815 0
7 Lp. in 29:56.644 1 Lp. in 2:45.645
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31 Sandro Lopes Warriors Hard Enduro Sherco 8 00:32:42.700 10:11.306 0.411 0
7 Lp. in 29:20.206 1 Lp. in 3:22.494

32 Juan Martínez Enducross Macael Sherco 8 00:32:46.094 10:14.700 3.394 0
7 Lp. in 28:25.597 1 Lp. in 4:20.497

33 Bruno Oliveira / Romain Courty Sport Camps France Beta Rr / Beta Rr 8 00:33:30.518 10:59.124 44.424 0
7 Lp. in 29:40.842 1 Lp. in 3:49.676

34 Rafael Magdalena Mrdmotos Beta 8 00:34:42.880 12:11.486 1:12.362 0
7 Lp. in 25:43.036 1 Lp. in 8:59.844

35 Fernando Schroeder Sorry Bro Team Sherco 8 00:35:09.819 12:38.425 26.939 0
7 Lp. in 32:06.060 1 Lp. in 3:03.759

36 Marc Fernandez Serra Ktm 8 00:36:00.526 13:29.132 50.707 0
7 Lp. in 33:57.431 1 Lp. in 2:03.095

37 Nathan Evans Vortex,Extract Systems Husqvarna 8 00:37:11.078 14:39.684 1:10.552 0
7 Lp. in 33:44.721 1 Lp. in 3:26.357

38 Victor Correia Mc Work - Góis Moto Clu… Ktm 8 00:37:23.731 14:52.337 12.653 0
7 Lp. in 33:45.474 1 Lp. in 3:38.257

39 Ignacio Grande Compasxtreme Husqvarna 8 00:37:50.774 15:19.380 27.043 0
7 Lp. in 34:40.064 1 Lp. in 3:10.710

40 Ruben Jimenez Mata Racing Team Beta 8 00:38:16.809 15:45.415 26.035 0
7 Lp. in 29:16.965 1 Lp. in 8:59.844

41 Alexandre Pereira Aventura No Barroso Ktm 8 00:38:31.093 15:59.699 14.284 0
7 Lp. in 29:31.249 1 Lp. in 8:59.844

42 Gilberto Carvalho / Rui Domin… Javalis Do Mouro Ktm Exc / Husqv… 8 00:38:35.810 16:04.416 4.717 0
7 Lp. in 34:56.390 1 Lp. in 3:39.420

43 Mario Ramos Ktm 8 00:40:53.582 18:22.188 2:17.772 0
7 Lp. in 37:12.522 1 Lp. in 3:41.060

44 Gabriel García Marpol Ktm 8 00:41:24.713 18:53.319 31.131 0
7 Lp. in 37:12.434 1 Lp. in 4:12.279

45 Francisco Pereira Motorigor Sherco 8 00:41:35.883 19:04.489 11.170 0
7 Lp. in 32:36.039 1 Lp. in 8:59.844

46 Sergio Leon Enducross Macael Gas Gas 8 00:42:34.748 20:03.354 58.865 0
7 Lp. in 38:11.135 1 Lp. in 4:23.613

47 José Pires Barroso Mountain Gás Gás 8 00:42:53.861 20:22.467 19.113 0
7 Lp. in 39:37.829 1 Lp. in 3:16.032

48 André Jesus Barroso Moutain Husqvarna 8 00:43:13.593 20:42.199 19.732 0
7 Lp. in 39:36.372 1 Lp. in 3:37.221

49 Tiago Fernandes Barroso Mountain Gás Gás 8 00:43:37.404 21:06.010 23.811 0
7 Lp. in 40:13.243 1 Lp. in 3:24.161

50 Alvaro Pinilla Moto Club Picofrentes Ktm Exc 300 Six … 8 00:43:56.458 21:25.064 19.054 0
7 Lp. in 34:56.614 1 Lp. in 8:59.844

51 Albert Thomas Team Mc2V Beta 8 00:44:46.680 22:15.286 50.222 0
7 Lp. in 40:22.597 1 Lp. in 4:24.083

52 Fruchon Loris Beauvais Moto Club Sherco 8 00:45:51.719 23:20.325 1:05.039 0
7 Lp. in 43:12.446 1 Lp. in 2:39.273

53 Rafael Serafim Aventura No Barroso Husqvarna Te 8 00:46:01.460 23:30.066 9.741 0
7 Lp. in 37:01.616 1 Lp. in 8:59.844

54 Dmitry Polichko Drc Husqvarna 8 00:46:02.215 23:30.821 0.755 0
7 Lp. in 41:53.993 1 Lp. in 4:08.222

55 Remy Gardner Wilson Racing Ktm 8 00:46:16.754 23:45.360 14.539 0
7 Lp. in 42:56.624 1 Lp. in 3:20.130

56 Joao Gomes Barroso Mountain Ktm Hard Enduro 8 00:46:18.412 23:47.018 1.658 0
7 Lp. in 42:38.176 1 Lp. in 3:40.236

57 Jose Sainz _ Ktm Exc 300 8 00:47:12.775 24:41.381 54.363 0
7 Lp. in 41:57.474 1 Lp. in 5:15.301

58 Leandro Pereira Aventura No Barroso Sherco 8 00:47:23.145 24:51.751 10.370 0
7 Lp. in 38:23.301 1 Lp. in 8:59.844

59 Bruno Gonçalves Aventura No Barroso Husqvarna 8 00:48:44.147 26:12.753 1:21.002 0
7 Lp. in 39:44.303 1 Lp. in 8:59.844

60 Wen Xu Colaex Beta Mesia 8 00:49:12.722 26:41.328 28.575 0
7 Lp. in 40:12.878 1 Lp. in 8:59.844
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61 Pinto Rui Team Cabras Extreme Ktm 8 00:54:11.478 31:40.084 4:58.756 0
7 Lp. in 45:11.634 1 Lp. in 8:59.844

62 Pedro Moreira Trullia Enduro Team Gasgas 8 00:55:12.540 32:41.146 1:01.062 0
7 Lp. in 46:12.696 1 Lp. in 8:59.844

63 Callum Scott Europeanenduro Ktm 300 8 00:55:39.079 33:07.685 26.539 0
7 Lp. in 46:39.235 1 Lp. in 8:59.844

64 Diogo Dias Barroso Mountain Ktm 8 00:58:54.335 36:22.941 3:15.256 0
7 Lp. in 49:54.491 1 Lp. in 8:59.844

65 Carmelo Gomez Wilson Racing Beta 300 8 00:59:08.749 36:37.355 14.414 0
7 Lp. in 55:44.291 1 Lp. in 3:24.458

66 Alejandro Abril Vanlifeleon Vanlife Leon 8 01:01:48.442 39:17.048 2:39.693 0
7 Lp. in 53:48.598 1 Lp. in 7:59.844

67 Hugo Vitorino / Ricardo Domi… Parte Manetes - Vitorinos … Beta / 8 01:08:41.662 46:10.268 6:53.220 0
7 Lp. in 59:41.818 1 Lp. in 8:59.844

68 João Rodrigues Clube Trepa Montes Mont… Ktm Exc 8 01:12:04.105 49:32.711 3:22.443 0
7 Lp. in 1:07:57.704 1 Lp. in 4:06.401

69 Pereira Fabrice Xl Ktm 350 Exc F 8 01:15:34.644 53:03.250 3:30.539 0
7 Lp. in 1:12:35.860 1 Lp. in 2:58.784

70 Sonny Leigh / Brandon Bayliss Team Rs Wheels / 8 01:16:36.346 54:04.952 1:01.702 0
7 Lp. in 1:07:36.502 1 Lp. in 8:59.844

71 Fruchon Aymeric / Bienaimé J… Beauvais Moto Club Sherco / Sherco 8 01:20:35.704 58:04.310 3:59.358 0
7 Lp. in 1:11:35.860 1 Lp. in 8:59.844

Timekeeping, Júri President,
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1 Mathew Stuttard Plews Tyres, Sidi Sports, … Beta 8 00:25:59.342 - - 0
7 Lp. in 23:04.562 1 Lp. in 2:54.780

2 Catoni Romain Figatellu Husqvarna 8 00:28:08.041 2:08.699 2:08.699 0
7 Lp. in 25:15.253 1 Lp. in 2:52.788

3 Etienne Xl Ktm 300 Exc 8 00:28:48.585 2:49.243 40.544 0
7 Lp. in 25:57.441 1 Lp. in 2:51.144

4 Pinget Cyrille Tt Racing Huskvarna 8 00:29:23.995 3:24.653 35.410 0
7 Lp. in 26:36.237 1 Lp. in 2:47.758

5 Santiago Monteagudo Viña Da Codeseira Ktm 8 00:29:43.741 3:44.399 19.746 0
7 Lp. in 26:49.639 1 Lp. in 2:54.102

6 Joaquín Paz Castrove Poio Husqvarna 8 00:30:28.074 4:28.732 44.333 0
7 Lp. in 27:10.264 1 Lp. in 3:17.810

7 Damo Butler European Eunduro Trans… Husqvarna Te 300 8 00:31:29.449 5:30.107 1:01.375 0
7 Lp. in 28:18.610 1 Lp. in 3:10.839

8 Tommy Stott 1 Ktm 8 00:32:16.474 6:17.132 47.025 0
7 Lp. in 29:24.976 1 Lp. in 2:51.498

9 Bradley Allen European Transport Gas Gas 8 00:32:42.289 6:42.947 25.815 0
7 Lp. in 29:56.644 1 Lp. in 2:45.645

10 Rafael Magdalena Mrdmotos Beta 8 00:34:42.880 8:43.538 2:00.591 0
7 Lp. in 25:43.036 1 Lp. in 8:59.844

11 Pereira Fabrice Xl Ktm 350 Exc F 8 01:15:34.644 49:35.302 40:51.764 0
7 Lp. in 1:12:35.860 1 Lp. in 2:58.784
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1 Danila Myself Ktm 8 00:25:20.883 - - 0
7 Lp. in 23:07.731 1 Lp. in 2:13.152

2 Alejandro Mayo Medina Team Husqvarna 8 00:28:32.633 3:11.750 3:11.750 0
7 Lp. in 25:44.789 1 Lp. in 2:47.844

3 Pol Mesa Jrb Off Road Center Sherco 8 00:31:32.025 6:11.142 2:59.392 0
7 Lp. in 28:25.134 1 Lp. in 3:06.891

4 Jonataan Cobo Zona Paddock Ktm 8 00:32:08.319 6:47.436 36.294 0
7 Lp. in 28:27.280 1 Lp. in 3:41.039

5 Juan Martínez Enducross Macael Sherco 8 00:32:46.094 7:25.211 37.775 0
7 Lp. in 28:25.597 1 Lp. in 4:20.497

6 Fernando Schroeder Sorry Bro Team Sherco 8 00:35:09.819 9:48.936 2:23.725 0
7 Lp. in 32:06.060 1 Lp. in 3:03.759

7 Ignacio Grande Compasxtreme Husqvarna 8 00:37:50.774 12:29.891 2:40.955 0
7 Lp. in 34:40.064 1 Lp. in 3:10.710

8 Ruben Jimenez Mata Racing Team Beta 8 00:38:16.809 12:55.926 26.035 0
7 Lp. in 29:16.965 1 Lp. in 8:59.844

9 Alexandre Pereira Aventura No Barroso Ktm 8 00:38:31.093 13:10.210 14.284 0
7 Lp. in 29:31.249 1 Lp. in 8:59.844

10 Mario Ramos Ktm 8 00:40:53.582 15:32.699 2:22.489 0
7 Lp. in 37:12.522 1 Lp. in 3:41.060

11 Gabriel García Marpol Ktm 8 00:41:24.713 16:03.830 31.131 0
7 Lp. in 37:12.434 1 Lp. in 4:12.279

12 Francisco Pereira Motorigor Sherco 8 00:41:35.883 16:15.000 11.170 0
7 Lp. in 32:36.039 1 Lp. in 8:59.844

13 Sergio Leon Enducross Macael Gas Gas 8 00:42:34.748 17:13.865 58.865 0
7 Lp. in 38:11.135 1 Lp. in 4:23.613

14 José Pires Barroso Mountain Gás Gás 8 00:42:53.861 17:32.978 19.113 0
7 Lp. in 39:37.829 1 Lp. in 3:16.032

15 André Jesus Barroso Moutain Husqvarna 8 00:43:13.593 17:52.710 19.732 0
7 Lp. in 39:36.372 1 Lp. in 3:37.221

16 Tiago Fernandes Barroso Mountain Gás Gás 8 00:43:37.404 18:16.521 23.811 0
7 Lp. in 40:13.243 1 Lp. in 3:24.161

17 Alvaro Pinilla Moto Club Picofrentes Ktm Exc 300 Six … 8 00:43:56.458 18:35.575 19.054 0
7 Lp. in 34:56.614 1 Lp. in 8:59.844

18 Albert Thomas Team Mc2V Beta 8 00:44:46.680 19:25.797 50.222 0
7 Lp. in 40:22.597 1 Lp. in 4:24.083

19 Fruchon Loris Beauvais Moto Club Sherco 8 00:45:51.719 20:30.836 1:05.039 0
7 Lp. in 43:12.446 1 Lp. in 2:39.273

20 Rafael Serafim Aventura No Barroso Husqvarna Te 8 00:46:01.460 20:40.577 9.741 0
7 Lp. in 37:01.616 1 Lp. in 8:59.844

21 Dmitry Polichko Drc Husqvarna 8 00:46:02.215 20:41.332 0.755 0
7 Lp. in 41:53.993 1 Lp. in 4:08.222

22 Remy Gardner Wilson Racing Ktm 8 00:46:16.754 20:55.871 14.539 0
7 Lp. in 42:56.624 1 Lp. in 3:20.130

23 Joao Gomes Barroso Mountain Ktm Hard Enduro 8 00:46:18.412 20:57.529 1.658 0
7 Lp. in 42:38.176 1 Lp. in 3:40.236

24 Jose Sainz _ Ktm Exc 300 8 00:47:12.775 21:51.892 54.363 0
7 Lp. in 41:57.474 1 Lp. in 5:15.301

25 Leandro Pereira Aventura No Barroso Sherco 8 00:47:23.145 22:02.262 10.370 0
7 Lp. in 38:23.301 1 Lp. in 8:59.844

26 Bruno Gonçalves Aventura No Barroso Husqvarna 8 00:48:44.147 23:23.264 1:21.002 0
7 Lp. in 39:44.303 1 Lp. in 8:59.844

27 Wen Xu Colaex Beta Mesia 8 00:49:12.722 23:51.839 28.575 0
7 Lp. in 40:12.878 1 Lp. in 8:59.844

28 Pinto Rui Team Cabras Extreme Ktm 8 00:54:11.478 28:50.595 4:58.756 0
7 Lp. in 45:11.634 1 Lp. in 8:59.844

29 Pedro Moreira Trullia Enduro Team Gasgas 8 00:55:12.540 29:51.657 1:01.062 0
7 Lp. in 46:12.696 1 Lp. in 8:59.844
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30 Callum Scott Europeanenduro Ktm 300 8 00:55:39.079 30:18.196 26.539 0
7 Lp. in 46:39.235 1 Lp. in 8:59.844

31 Diogo Dias Barroso Mountain Ktm 8 00:58:54.335 33:33.452 3:15.256 0
7 Lp. in 49:54.491 1 Lp. in 8:59.844

32 Carmelo Gomez Wilson Racing Beta 300 8 00:59:08.749 33:47.866 14.414 0
7 Lp. in 55:44.291 1 Lp. in 3:24.458

33 Alejandro Abril Vanlifeleon Vanlife Leon 8 01:01:48.442 36:27.559 2:39.693 0
7 Lp. in 53:48.598 1 Lp. in 7:59.844

34 João Rodrigues Clube Trepa Montes Mont… Ktm Exc 8 01:12:04.105 46:43.222 10:15.663 0
7 Lp. in 1:07:57.704 1 Lp. in 4:06.401
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1 Álvaro Mouta Ferrocávado/Xracing Ktm Hard Enduro 8 00:30:31.384 - - 0
7 Lp. in 27:48.891 1 Lp. in 2:42.493

2 Sandro Lopes Warriors Hard Enduro Sherco 8 00:32:42.700 2:11.316 2:11.316 0
7 Lp. in 29:20.206 1 Lp. in 3:22.494
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1 Francesc Clota Oficialteamsherco Sherco 8 00:22:31.394 - - 0
7 Lp. in 20:30.608 1 Lp. in 2:00.786

2 Diogo Vieira Raposeira Bubbles Racin… Gasgas 8 00:23:48.448 1:17.054 1:17.054 0
7 Lp. in 21:40.101 1 Lp. in 2:08.347

3 James Allen European Transport Husquvarna Te 8 00:24:17.726 1:46.332 29.278 0
7 Lp. in 22:03.061 1 Lp. in 2:14.665

4 Didier Jean Zona Paddock Ktm 8 00:24:47.688 2:16.294 29.962 0
7 Lp. in 22:17.544 1 Lp. in 2:30.144

5 Mario Roman Sherco Racing Factory Sherco 8 00:25:15.111 2:43.717 27.423 0
7 Lp. in 23:14.066 1 Lp. in 2:01.045

6 Diego Rodrigues Speedfreak Ktm 8 00:25:55.808 3:24.414 40.697 0
7 Lp. in 23:46.665 1 Lp. in 2:09.143

7 Anders Johansen Becker N Motorsport Beta 8 00:27:47.422 5:16.028 1:51.614 0
7 Lp. in 25:28.048 1 Lp. in 2:19.374

8 Kenny Henderson Sorrybro74 Sherco 8 00:28:05.257 5:33.863 17.835 0
7 Lp. in 25:15.170 1 Lp. in 2:50.087

9 Agus Pascal Sorry Bro Team Sherco 8 00:28:40.757 6:09.363 35.500 0
7 Lp. in 25:45.789 1 Lp. in 2:54.968

10 Magnus Thor Husqvarna Scandinavia Husqvarna 8 00:30:05.662 7:34.268 1:24.905 0
7 Lp. in 27:44.342 1 Lp. in 2:21.320

11 Marc Fernandez Serra Ktm 8 00:36:00.526 13:29.132 5:54.864 0
7 Lp. in 33:57.431 1 Lp. in 2:03.095
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1 Nuno Pereira Kebabs E Company Tfmo… Beta 8 00:29:02.141 - - 0
7 Lp. in 25:50.351 1 Lp. in 3:11.790

2 José Ferreira Moto3Tempos/Telefina Ktm 8 00:29:15.196 13.055 13.055 0
7 Lp. in 26:28.249 1 Lp. in 2:46.947

3 Roberto Matos Brenhaoffroadteam Ktm Exf Factory 8 00:31:42.902 2:40.761 2:27.706 0
7 Lp. in 29:03.152 1 Lp. in 2:39.750

4 Nathan Evans Vortex,Extract Systems Husqvarna 8 00:37:11.078 8:08.937 5:28.176 0
7 Lp. in 33:44.721 1 Lp. in 3:26.357

5 Victor Correia Mc Work - Góis Moto Clu… Ktm 8 00:37:23.731 8:21.590 12.653 0
7 Lp. in 33:45.474 1 Lp. in 3:38.257
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1 Paulo (Ni) / Fernando Consta… Team Indio 172/ Xracing… Sherco / Sherco 8 00:30:01.570 - - 0
7 Lp. in 27:18.292 1 Lp. in 2:43.278

2 Loïc Chaplot / Stéphane Recurt Mc2V Beta / Beta 8 00:31:34.985 1:33.415 1:33.415 0
7 Lp. in 29:01.463 1 Lp. in 2:33.522

3 Filipe Fernandes / Cláudio An… Enduro Amares, Dfc Raci… Ktm / Ktm Exc Tpi 8 00:31:43.522 1:41.952 8.537 0
7 Lp. in 28:27.120 1 Lp. in 3:16.402

4 Bruno Oliveira / Romain Courty Sport Camps France Beta Rr / Beta Rr 8 00:33:30.518 3:28.948 1:46.996 0
7 Lp. in 29:40.842 1 Lp. in 3:49.676

5 Gilberto Carvalho / Rui Domin… Javalis Do Mouro Ktm Exc / Husqv… 8 00:38:35.810 8:34.240 5:05.292 0
7 Lp. in 34:56.390 1 Lp. in 3:39.420

6 Hugo Vitorino / Ricardo Domi… Parte Manetes - Vitorinos … Beta / 8 01:08:41.662 38:40.092 30:05.852 0
7 Lp. in 59:41.818 1 Lp. in 8:59.844

7 Sonny Leigh / Brandon Bayliss Team Rs Wheels / 8 01:16:36.346 46:34.776 7:54.684 0
7 Lp. in 1:07:36.502 1 Lp. in 8:59.844

8 Fruchon Aymeric / Bienaimé J… Beauvais Moto Club Sherco / Sherco 8 01:20:35.704 50:34.134 3:59.358 0
7 Lp. in 1:11:35.860 1 Lp. in 8:59.844

Timekeeping, Júri President,
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